Adopted at OCM 20 June 2023

New Fees and Char	ges for 2023-2024	Schedule of Fees an	d Charges for 20	23-2024	
Service Area	Fee/Charge Header	Fee/Charge Name	Conditions of Fee/Charge	2023-2024 Proposed Amt \$	Commentary
Environmental Health	Late application or document lodgement fees - Events	High/Major impact event - less than 3 months before event	per lodgement	\$1,000.00	Significantly large Events (such as major music festivals, + 10,000 attendees etc.) require a lot of documentation to be processed and reviewed. Late applications place undue time pressures upon staff to cease their daily/routine activities and focus on the late application. This fee is to used as a monetary deterant to discourage late applications.

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Aqualife		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
		Applicable		Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$
Aquatics Casual Entry				
Adult	Above 17 years	GST	7.20	7.50
Adult concession	Above 17 years, accepted with cards	GST	5.50	6.40
Child - with parent / guardian	Under 5 years	GST	4.50	4.50
Child	5 - 17 years	GST	4.50	4.50
Child community club member	5 - 17 years	GST	4.20	4.50
Adult multipass	10 sessions	GST	65.00	68.00
Adult multipass concession	10 sessions	GST	55.00	58.00
Child multipass	10 sessions	GST	45.00	45.00
Family pass	2 adults & 2 children or 1 adult& 3 children	GST	18.00	21.00
Child in term swim	Per child	-	3.50	3.50
Spectator	Per person	GST	2.00	2.00
Carers	With approved card	GST	0.00	0.00
Swim Plus				
Adult	Above 17 years	GST	11.50	12.00
Adult concession	Above 17 years, accepted with cards	GST	9.78	10.20
Adult multipass	10 sessions	GST	100.00	108.00
Adult multipass concession	10 sessions	GST	85.00	91.80
Long Ling (Dive Appropriate Entry Fors)				
Lane Hire (Plus Appropriate Entry Fees)	Der land, ner heur	CET	14 50	15.00
Lane hire - 25m indoor	Per lane, per hour	GST GST	14.50	11.00
Community Lane hire - 25m indoor Lane hire - 50m outdoor	Per lane, per hour Per lane, per hour	GST	16.50	17.00
		GST	10.50	12.50
Community lane hire - 50m outdoor Hydrotherapy pool hire	Per lane, per hour Per hour	GST	44.50	46.00
Bookings alteration fee	More than 72 hours notice	GST	15.00	16.00
Administration bookings and lane hire: cancellation	After confirmation, less than 24 hours	GST	100.00%	1.00
Swim School	- ·			
30 minute session weekday	Per session	-	15.00 - 17.00	16.50-17.50
30 minute session weekend	Per session	-	15.00 - 17.00	16.50-17.50
45 minute session weekday	Per session	-	15.00 - 17.00	16.50-17.50
45 minute session weekend	Per session		15.00 - 17.00	17.50-18.50
60 minute session weekday	Per session	-	15.00 - 17.00	18.50-19.50
60 minute session weekend	Per session		15.00 - 17.00	19.50-20.50
Private 1-on-1 sessions weekday	Per 30 mins	-	30.00 - 31.00	30.00-32.00
Private 1-on-1 sessions weekend	Per session		30.00 - 31.00	30.00-33.00
Private 1-on-2 sessions weekday	Per 30 mins, per person	-	20.00 - 21.00	21.00-22.00
Private 1-on-2 sessions weekend	Per session		20.00 - 21.00	22.00-23.00
School session	Per session	-	9.00	9.50
Administration fee	Refunds, alterations etc.	-	20.00	20.00
Additional teachers fees school sessions Training (CPR, first Aid, bronze medallion)	Per person Per hour	-	15.00 - 30.00 10.00 - 30.00	15.00-35.00 10.00-35.00
Swimming Carnivals Child within school hours	Per child	GST	3.40	3.50
Swimming carnivals: full day carnival	Per lane per hour basis	GST	10.10	10.50
Carnival deposit	No refund	GST	102.00	105.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Leisurelife		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
		Applicable		Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$
Sports Hall - Adult Sports				
Basketball team fee	Per game	GST	68.00	70.00
Netball team fee	Pergame	GST	77.00	80.00
Soccer team fee	Per game	GST	66.00	66.00 - 70.00
Volleyball team fee	Pergame	GST	70.00	70.00
Daytime social sport	Per person, includes crèche	GST	10.00	10.00
Disabled sports session	Per 1 hour session	GST	10.00	10.00
Forfeit - no show	Per team	GST	115.00	120.00
Forfeit - notice on game day	Per team	GST	95.00	95.00
Forfeit - notice earlier than game day	Per team	GST	80.00	80.00
Team withdrawal fine	Per team	GST	125.00	125.00
Team nomination	Per team	GST	80.00	60.00 - 80.00
Sports bib hire	Per set	GST	15.00	10.00
		GST	55.00	55.00
Daytime adult sport team (with crèche)	Per game, including crèche			
Tournament fee	Per team, per tournament	GST	125.00	125.00
Sports Hall - Junior Sports				
Basketball team fee	Per game	GST	47.00	47.00
Netball team fee	Per game	GST	60.00	63.00
Soccer team fee	Per game	GST	47.00	47.00
Forfeit - notice on game day	Per team	GST	60.00	63.00
Team nomination	Per team	GST	35.00	40.00
Carnival Fee		GST	120.00	120.00
Sports Clinics and Sports Staff				
Sports coach	Per hour	GST	42.00	42.00
	Per hour	GST	35.00	35.00
Sports umpire		GST	60.00	60.00
Team Coaching Fee	Per team, per hour			
Sports clinics and sports staff: team coaching fee	Per 30 mins	GST	35.00	30.00
Sports clinics and sports staff: junior program fee 1	Per person, per class	GST	5.00 - 12.00	5.00 - 12.00
Sports clinics and sports staff: junior program fee 2	Per person, per class	GST	12.50 - 30.00	12.50 - 35.00
Court Hire				
Casual sports	Per hour, per person	GST	6.00	6.00
Badminton	Per hour, per court	GST	20.00	20.00
Basketball court hire	Per hour, per court	GST	50.00	50.00
Basketball half court hire	Per hour, per court	GST	30.00	30.00
Sports equipment hire (basketball, netball, soccer)	Per ball	GST	3.00	3.00
Discount (VPSC, PBA, not for profit, schools and	Per booking, court hire only	GST	20%	17.50%
community groups)	r er booking, court nire only	0.51	2070	17.50%
Badminton/Squash/ Pickleball				
Social day session	Per person, per session	GST	7.00	7.00
Social evening session	Per person, per session	GST	10.00	11.00
Coaching	Per person, per session	GST	10.00	10.00
Court hire	Per court, per hour	GST	16.00	16.00
Racquet hire	Per person, per racquet	GST	5.00	5.00
Ball and shuttle hire	Each	GST	3.00	3.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Aqualife and Leisurelife		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
		Applicable		Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$
Room Hire				
Commercial kitchen hire	Per hour	GST	18.50	19.00
Medium room (peak)	Per hour	GST	43.00	44.00
Small room or office (peak)	Per hour	GST	20.20	21.00
Large room (peak)	Per hour	GST	54.50	57.00
Discount (charitable/community groups)	Per booking, room and hall hire only	GST	50%	50%
Minor hall function	Per hour	GST	80.00	83.00
Major hall function	Per hour	GST	125.00	130.00
Bond (minimum)	Subject to application	-	250-5,000	Nil
Function deposit	Non refundable	GST	20.00%	20.00%
Public holiday function surcharge	Per hour	GST	80.00	85.00
Outside of opening hours	Per hour	GST	100.00	105.00
Function cancellation fee	% Fee payable under 24 hours notice	GST	100%	100%
User group cancellation fee	% Fee payable under 24 hours notice	GST	100%	100%
Liquor application fee for alcohol	Per application	GST	65.00	70.00
Bookings alteration fee	More than 72 hours notice	GST	10.00	11.00
Bookings alteration fee	Less than 72 hours notice	GST	25.00	26.00
Stage hire	Per booking	GST	25.00	26.00
Off peak room hire	Applies to large/medium rooms Mon-Fri before 5pm, per hour	GST	32.00	34.00
All Access Membership (Gym, Group Fitness, Aq	uatics, Discount Casual Sports and Crèche)			
All access	Per month	GST	50.00 - 80.00	50.00 - 80.00
Concession	Per month	GST	15% discount	15% discount
Flexi Pass (Gym, Fitness Classes, Aquatics and Ca Pass - 1 month	isual Sport) Not a membership	GST	78.00	106.00
	Not a memocranip	651	70.00	100.00
Essentials Membership (Choice of Gym or Fitnes	s or Aquatics)			
Essentials membership	Per month	GST	50.00	50.00
Essentials concession	Per month	GST	42.50	42.50
Rehabilitation membership	Per month, by referral on medical grounds	GST	105.00	107.00
Personal Training				
1-on-1 session	30 minute session	GST	45.50	45.50
1-on-1 session	1 hour session	GST	81.00	81.00
Contractors	Per trainer, per month	GST	800.00	800.00
Group training non-members	5 to 20 participants	GST	15.20	5.00-20.00
Group training members	5 to 20 participants	GST	12.20	5.00-20.00
Administration Joining Fee	Per membership	GST	46.00	0 - 50.00
	Per week	GST	5.00	5.00
Weekly suspension fee				
Administration fee	Alterations/suspensions/rejections	GST	5.00 - 15.00	5.00 - 15.00
Free one visit pass	Group fitness/health club - limited to one instance per customer	GST	Nil	Nil
Free one visit pass	Recreation Swim - limited to one instance per customer	GST	Nil	Nil
\$30 for 30 days all access membership	Promotional - limited to one instance per customer	GST GST	30.00	30.00 0.00 - 1.00
Administration: online booking fee	Advanced bookings	GST	0.00 - 1.00	0.00 - 1.00
Casual Entry Fees				
Standard single visit	Per person, per visit	GST	17.50	18.00
Concession single visit	Per person, per visit	GST	11.00	15.30
Programs (non-members)	Per person, per visit	GST	5.00 - 100.00	5.00 - 120.00
Programs (members)	Per person, per visit	GST	5.00 - 80.00	5.00 - 100.0
Crèche Fees				
Crèche fees (Members and non-members with th	ne except First 1 1/2 hours, per child	GST	4.55	4.00
Crèche fees	Extra 1 1/2 hours, per child	GST	2.10	2.20
Crèche fees	Group, extra hours, booked	GST	84.50	85.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Healthy Community		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	\$	Proposed Fee \$
Programs and Sessions				
One-off session	Per person	GST	8.00	8.00
One-off session - Family	Maximum four	GST	16.00	16.00
Term program	Per person (10 sessions)	GST	90.00	90.00
Low resource program	Per person	GST	16.00	16.00
Medium resource program	Per person	GST	22.00	22.00
High resource program	Per person	GST	56.00	56.00
General session - resident	Per person	GST	9.00	9.00
General session - non resident	Per person	GST	11.00	11.00
Strength for life - appraisal	Per person	GST	45.00	45.00
Strength for life - session	Per person	GST	9.00	9.00
Strength for life - multipass	11 sessions (10 + 1 free)	GST	90.00	90.00
Strength for life - all access memberships	Per person	GST	49.00	49.00
Equipment and Services				
Blender bike - community group	Per day	GST	20.00	20.00
Blender bike - corporate	Per day	GST	80.00	80.00
Blender bike - small business	Per day	GST	40.00	40.00
Temp bike parking - community group	Per day per piece	GST	15.00	15.00
Temp bike parking - corporate	Per day per piece	GST	30.00	30.00
Activity boxes - community group	Per day per box	GST	20.00	20.00
Activity boxes - corporate	Per day per piece	GST	30.00	30.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Victoria Park Library		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
		Applicable		Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$
Photocopying, Printing and Faxing				
Black and white - A4	Per page	GST	0.20	0.20
Black and white - A3	Per page	GST	0.40	0.40
Colour - A4	Per page	GST	1.00	1.00
Colour - A3	Per page	GST	1.50	1.50
Incoming or outgoing	Per facsimile	GST	3.00	3.00
Other Items				
Library bags	Per bag	GST	2.00	2.00
Replacement library cards	Per card	GST	6.00	6.00
Temporary membership	Per member	GST	50.00	50.00
Computer access - non library member	Per 30 minutes	GST	2.50	2.50
Book sales - written history (soft cover)	Per book	GST	24.95	24.95
Book sales - written history (hard back)	Per book	GST	44.95	44.95
Lost or damaged library stock (minimum)	Per item	GST	7.70	7.70
Barcode, RFID teg etc replacement - Library stock	Per item	GST	2.00	2.00
Program or workshop attendance	Per participant	GST	2.00-20.00	2.00-20.00
Stationary Items	Each	GST	1.00-20.00	1.00-20.00
Local History				
Time line	Per item	GST	3.00	3.00
Booklet	Per item	GST	3.00	3.00
High resolution digital image	Non-commercial	GST	7.70	7.70
High resolution digital image	Commercial	GST	60.00	60.00
Local history research	Commercial, per hour	GST	100.00	100.00
Jigsaws	Each	GST	10.00-50.00	10.00-50.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Detection Condition Condition S Offensive Trades (Fees) Reg. 1976 Image: detecting basiness Fer ansum - 285.00 Image: detecting basiness Fer ansum - 280.00 Image: detecting basiness Fer ansum - 280.00 Image: detecting basiness Fer ansum - 180.00 Image: detecting basines Fer	Environmental Health		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Offenzive Trades (Fees) Reg. 1976 Image: Second S		- III.	Applicable	*	Proposed Fee
Landriker, dry-dealing basiness Per answin - 147.00 157 Shullikh, urstateen processing business Per answin - 286.00 1 Shullikh, urstateen processing business Per answin - 286.00 1 Shullikh, urstateen processing business Per answin - 286.00 1 Heaht (Mublic Buildings) Res.1992. Applications - 200.00 1 Hubic building approval/variation - medum risk Per application - 200.00 1 Statistic building approval/variation - medum risk Per answin - 800.00 1 Statistic building approval/variation - medum risk papily - 800.00 1 Statistic building approval/variation - medum risk papily - 800.00 1 Statistic building approval/variation - beemptions may apply - 800.00 1 Statistic building approval/variation - beemptions may apply - 800.00 1 Statistic building approval/variation - beemptions may apply - 800.00 1 Statistic risk paprovalis answing papily - <t< th=""><th>Particulars</th><th>Conditions</th><th></th><th>Ş</th><th>\$</th></t<>	Particulars	Conditions		Ş	\$
rish processing businesPer annum-28.00:Stellish, rutacean processing businesPer annum-28.00:Heath (Public buildings proval/variaton - high riskPer application-300.00:Public building approval/variaton - motion riskPer application-300.00:Public building approval/variaton - motion riskPer application-180.00:Accommedician and Legs Public Events-180.00::Login public repetitionPer annum-180.00:Login public repetitionPer annum-180.00:Login public repetitionPer annum-180.00:Login public repetitionPer request-180.00:Boteses Control ApplicationsPer request-180.00:Cod Safely-120.00:::Food basiness inspection - after hoursPer requestGST60.00:Food basiness inspectionPer requestGST60.00: <tr< td=""><td>Offensive Trades (Fees) Reg. 1976</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr<>	Offensive Trades (Fees) Reg. 1976				
Shelfsh, ruspacean processing business Per annum - 288.00 : Health (Public Buildings) Reg. 1922 Applications - 288.00 : Health (Public Building approval/wriation - incourts & Per application - 280.00 : Public Building approval/wriation - incourts & Per application - 280.00 : Control Application Per annum - 180.00 : Accommodation and Large Public Events - 180.00 : Low to modum risk public event - application Exemptions may apply - 180.00 : Wate Water Disposil Event modum risk public event - application Exemptions may apply - 180.00 : State March Disposil Event modum risk public event - application Event modum risk public event - application Event modum risk public event - application : 180.00 : State March Disposil Per application : 180.00 : : Copy of an State of Hours Per request GST 60.00 : : Food basines inspection - after hours Per request GST 60.00 : Food basines inspection - after hours Per request GST 60.00 : Food basines inspection - after hours	aundries, dry-cleaning business	Per annum	-	147.00	155.00
Other offensive trade not specified Per ansum - 284.00 : Headth (Public Buildings approval/wattaton - Nigh risk Per application - 300.00 : Public Building approval/wattaton - Reprint risk Per application - 300.00 : Accommodation and Large Public Events - 300.00 : : Build Building approval/wattaton - Reprint risk Per application - 300.00 : Accommodation and Large Public Events - 100.00 : : Build Building approval/wattaton Per ansum - 100.00 : Data ter filter of tiposal light in public event - application Event probation : 100.00 : State of tiposal light in public event - application Per request GST 60.00 : Food Safety - 120.00 : : : : Food sampling per request GST 60.00 : : : : : : Food sampling per request GST 60.00 <td:< td=""><td>ish processing business</td><td>Per annum</td><td>-</td><td>298.00</td><td>315.00</td></td:<>	ish processing business	Per annum	-	298.00	315.00
Heath (Public Building: Reg. 1992 Applications Per application Solution So	hellfish, crustacean processing business	Per annum	-	298.00	315.00
Public building approxis/reation - migh riskPer application-20.0021Public building approxis/reation - metum riskPer application-120.001Public building approxis/reation - metum riskPer application-180.001Accommodation and Large Public Reents-80.001Low to medium risk public event - applicationExemptions may apply-80.001Low to medium risk public event - applicationExemptions may apply-80.001Waste Water Disposal50.0011Cory of on site effluent disposal120.001Food Suffay-80.0011<		Per annum	-	298.00	315.00
Public building approxis/reation - migh riskPer application-20.0021Public building approxis/reation - metum riskPer application-120.001Public building approxis/reation - metum riskPer application-180.001Accommodation and Large Public Reents-80.001Low to medium risk public event - applicationExemptions may apply-80.001Low to medium risk public event - applicationExemptions may apply-80.001Waste Water Disposal50.0011Cory of on site effluent disposal120.001Food Suffay-80.0011<					
Public building approval/variation - neurinsPer application- - - 180.00220.00::Public building approval/variation - low riskPer application- - - 180.00::- 180.00::Lodging house registration built cevent - applicationPer anum Exemptions may apply-80.00::Using house registration built cevent - applicationExemptions may apply-80.00::Wate Water Disposal corps of onsite field words data particular to the second d	lealth (Public Buildings) Reg. 1992 Applications				
Public building approval/variation - low riskPer application-180.00:Accommodation and Large Public Vents-80.00:Low to medium risk public event - applicationExemptions may apply-80.00:Matte Water Disposal-50.00:Copy of on-site effluent disposal planPer request-50.00:Matte Water Disposal50.00:Copy of on-site effluent disposal planPer request-50.00:Pool Safety50.00::Pool Safety50.00::Pool Safety50.00:Pool SafetyPool Safety- </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td></td> <td>315.00</td>			-		315.00
Accommodation and Large Public Events Lodging house registration and Large Public Events Lodging house registration Event application Event proton may apply - 80.00 High risk public event - application Event proton may apply - 190.00 Wate Water Disposal Copy of on-Site effluent disposal plan Per request - 50.00 Diseases Control Applications Per request - 120.00 Food Safety - 500 Food Safety - 500 Foo			-		230.00
Lodging fouture registrationPer anum180.00::Lodging fouture registrationExemptions may apply190.00::Wate Water Disposal50.00::Copy of on-site effluent disposal planPer request50.00::Diseases Control Applications120.00::::Plantersser, skin penetration businessPer requestGST50.00::Food Safety55.00::::::Food safety6ST50.00::::Food safety6ST50.00::::::Food safety6ST50.00::::::Food safety6ST50.00::::::::Food safety6ST50.00:: <td>Public building approval/variation - low risk</td> <td>Per application</td> <td>-</td> <td>180.00</td> <td>190.00</td>	Public building approval/variation - low risk	Per application	-	180.00	190.00
Low to medium risk public event - applicationEventpions may apply-88.00Wate Wate Disposal Copy of on site effluent disposal planPer request-50.00Copy of on site effluent disposal planPer request-50.00Disease Control Applications Hairdreser, skin penetration businessPer application-120.00Pood Safety Tood business inspection - after hoursPer requestGST60.00Food Safety Tood business inspection - after hoursPer requestGST50.00Food business inspection - after hoursPer requestGST50.00Food business inspection - after hoursOnce offGST50.00Food business fordificationOnce offGST50.00Fremporary food stall certificate - annualNot trade permissionGST180.00Temporary food stall certificate - annualNot trade permissionGST180.00Temporary food stall certificate - annualCondition applyGST0.00Construction/effunctionment of the Per applicationGST180.001High risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST70.00Food businessPer annum, pro rataGST110.001Application for meassesment - once off </td <td>Accommodation and Large Public Events</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Accommodation and Large Public Events				
High risk public event - applicationExemptions may apply390.00::Waste Water Disposal Copy of on site effluent disposal planPer request50.00Diseases Control Applications Inderdesser, Shu per requestGST50.00Food Safety Food business impection - after hoursPer requestGST60.00Food Safety Food business impectionPer requestGST60.00Food business impectionPer requestGST60.00	odging house registration	Per annum	-	180.00	190.00
Wate Water Disposal Copy of on-site effluent disposal plan Per request 50.00 Disease Control Applications Hairdresser, skin penetration business Per application 120.00 Food Susters Per request GST 50.00 Fremporary food stall certificate - annual Not trade permission GST 50.00 Temporary food stall certificate - annual Not trade permission GST 50.00 Temporary food stall certificate - annual, pro rata GST 50.00 Emprover food stall certificate - annual, pro rata Construction/effunction Fer annum, pro rata GST 50.00 Emprover food stall certificate - annual, pro rata Application for ansessment - once off Per application GST 70.00 Application for ansessment - once off Per app	ow to medium risk public event - application	Exemptions may apply	-	80.00	
Copy of on-site effluent disposal planPer request-50.00Disease: Control Applications Hairdresser, skin penetration businessPer application-120.00:Food Safety Food business inspection - after hoursPer requestGST50.00:Food samplingPer requestGST50.00:Food samplingPer requestGST50.00:Food samplingPer requestGST50.00:Food samplingPer requestGST50.00:Food samplingPer hourGST50.00:Food samplingPer hourGST50.00:Temporary food stall certificate - annualNot trade permission, pro rataGST50.00:Temporary food stall certificate - exemptConditions applyGST0.00::Construction(refurbhisment of new food businessPer annum, pro rataGST130.00::Food businessPer annum, pro rataGST70.00:::Application for seewal - ski monthsPer applicationGST70.00::::Application for seewal - ski monthsPer applicationGST110.00:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ligh risk public event - application	Exemptions may apply	-	190.00	250.00
Discasse Control Applications Per application 120.00 Hairdresser, skin penetration business Per application 120.00 Food Safety GST 65.00 Food business inspection Per request 65.1 Food business inspection Per nour 65.1 Food business inspection Per nour 65.1 Food business inspection 65.1 180.00 Temporary food stall certificate - single Not trade permission, pro rata 65.7 Temporary food stall certificate - single Not trade permission pro rata 65.7 High risk food business Per annum, pro rata 65.7 380.00 Medium risk food business Per annum, pro rata 65.7 380.00 Food business wesment - onc off Per application 65.7 70.00 Application for assessment - onc off Per application 65.7 70.00 Application for assessment - onc off Per application 65.7 230.00 10.00 Application for assessment - onc off Per	Naste Water Disposal				
Hairdresser, skin penetration business Per application - 120.00 :: Food Safety	Copy of on-site effluent disposal plan	Per request	-	50.00	50.00
Hairdresser, skin penetration business Per application Per request 6GST 66.0.0 Food Safety 6GST 66.0.0 Food business inspection - after hours Per request 6GST 66.0.0 Food business inspection Per request 6GST 66.0.0 Food some for the food condemnation Per hour 6GST 66.0.0 Food some food condemnation Per hour 6GST 66.0.0 Spoilt food condemnation Per hour 6GST 66.0.0 Fremporary food stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata 6GST 66.0.0 Temporary food stall certificate - some food business Per application 6GST 52.0.0.0 Construction/refurbishment of new food business Per application 6GST 52.0.0.0 Fremorary food stall certificate - seem pt Conditions apply 6GST 00.0.0 Construction/refurbishment of new food business Per annum, pro rata 6GST 106.0.0 Fremorary food stall certificate - some Per annum, pro rata 6GST 106.0.0 Fremorary food stall certificate - seem pt Conditions apply 1000 Construction/refurbishment of new food business Per annum, pro rata 6GST 106.0.0 Fremodu site food business Per annum, pro rata 6GST 70.0.0 Application for assessment - once off Per application 6GST 70.0.0 Application for assessment - once off Per application per six months 6GST 70.0.0 Application - pop-up restaurant up to 7 aby a week Per application per six months 6GST 1100.00 13 Application - pop-up restaurant up to 7 aby a week Per application per six months 6GST 1100.00 13 Application - pop-up restaurant up to 7 aby a week Per application for assessment - see 6GST 1100.00 13 Application - pop-up restaurant 0GST 1100.00 13 Mobile food trading permit - single use Per application 6GST 1100.00 13 Mobile food trading permit - single use Per application 6GST 1100.00 13 Mobile food trading permit - single use Per application 6GST 1100.00 13 Mobile food trading permit - sodiltional Per application 6GST 1100.00 13 Mobile food trading permit - sodiltional Per application 6GST 1100.00 13 Mobile food trading permit - sodiltional Per application 6GST 1100.00 13 Mobile food trading partnetship permit - s	Diseases Control Applications				
Food business inspection - after hours Per request GST 60.00 Food business inspection Per request GST 60.00 Food business inspection Once off GST 60.00 Food business notification Once off GST 60.00 Food business notification Once off GST 60.00 Temporary food stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Temporary food stall certificate - single Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annun, pro rata GST 10.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Image: stall certificate - annual ST 70.00 Application for nenewal - stall months GST		Per application	-	120.00	125.00
Food business inspection - after hours Per request GST 60.00 Food business inspection Per request GST 60.00 Food business inspection Once off GST 60.00 Food business notification Once off GST 60.00 Food business notification Once off GST 60.00 Temporary food stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Temporary food stall certificate - single Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Not trade permission, pro rata GST 50.00 Image: stall certificate - annun, pro rata GST 10.00 Image: stall certificate - annual Image: stall certificate - annual ST 70.00 Application for nenewal - stall months GST	ood Safety				
Find business inspectionPer requestGST50.00Pood samplingPer requestGST60.00Food business notificationOnce offGST60.00Spoil food condemnationPer hourGST60.00Temporary food stall certificate - annualNot trade permission, pro rataGST50.00Temporary food stall certificate - exemptConditions applyGST50.00Construction/refurbishment of new food businessPer applicationGST380.00Per annum, pro rataGST380.0028Low risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST60.00Family day-carePer annum, pro rataGST60.00Food business using commercial kitchenPer applicationGST70.00Application for assessment - once offPer applicationGST70.00Application for assessment - once offPer applicationGST230.0029Application for onewal - six monthsPer applicationGST110.0020up to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST100.0020Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.0020Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST150.0020Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.0020Simplified trading partnership permitPer applicationGST150.0020Simplified trading partnership permit	•	Per request	GST	60.00	65.00
Food samplingPer requestGST60.00Food business notificationOnce offGST50.00Food note and the permission, pro rataGST50.001000000000000000000000000000000000000					55.00
Food business notificationOnce offGST50.00Spoilt food condemnationPer hourGST60.00Temporary food stail certificate - annualNot trade permission, pro rataGST180.00Temporary food stail certificate - annualNot trade permissionGST50.00Temporary food stail certificate - annualNot trade permissionGST50.00Construction/refurbishment of new food businessPer annum, pro rataGST180.00IHigh risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.00IIsom for food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.00IFood businessPer annum, pro rataGST70.00IApplication for assessment - once offPer applicationGST70.00IApplication for assessment - once offPer application per six monthsGST110.00IApplication for assessment - once offPer application per six monthsGST110.00IApplication pop-up restaurantup to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00IMobile food trading permit - per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00IISimplified trading					65.00
Spoil food condemnationPer hourGSTG0.00Temporary food stall certificate - singleNot trade permission prataGST180.00ITemporary food stall certificate - singleNot trade permissionGST180.00ITemporary food stall certificate - semptConditions applyGST0.00IConstruction/refutibishment of new food businessPer annum, pro rataGST180.00IMedium risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.00IFamily day-carePer annum, pro rataGST70.00IApplication for assessment - once offPer applicationGST70.00IApplication for renewal - six monthsPer application per six monthsGST110.00IApplication for renewal - six monthsPer application per six monthsGST110.00IApplication pop-up restaurantup to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00IMobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST </td <td></td> <td>•</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>55.00</td>		•			55.00
Temporary food stall certificate - annualNot trade permission, pro rataGST180.00Temporary food stall certificate - singleNot trade permissionGST50.00Temporary food stall certificate - semptConditions applyGST0.00Construction/refurbishment of new food businessPer applicationGST180.002Medium risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST130.002Medium risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.002Family day-carePer annum, pro rataGST60.002Food businesses using commercial kitchenGST70.002Application for assessment - once offPer applicationGST70.00Application - poo-up restauratup to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00up to 3 days aweekPer application per six monthsGST110.002Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST50.002Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.002Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.002Mobile food trading permit - one offPer applicationGST110.002Mobile food trading permit - one offPer applicationGST110.002Mobile food trading permit - one offPer applicationGST110.002Simplified trading partnership permitPer applicationGST110.00					65.00
Temporary food stall certificate - singleNot trade permissionGST50.00Temporary food stall certificate - exemptConditions applyGST0.00Construction/returbishment of new food businessPer applicationGST180.001High risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST520.001Medium risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.001Low risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.001Pood businesses using commercial kitchenGST70.001Application for senewal - six monthsPer applicationGST70.00Application - pop-up restaurantup to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00Application - pop-up restaurantup to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST230.001Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST110.0011Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.001Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.001Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.001Simplified trading partnership permitPer applicationGST110.001Simplified trading partnership permitPer applicationGST115.001Simplified trading partnership permitPer applicationGST118.001Simplified trading partnership permit - a	•				190.00
Temporay food stall certificate - exempt Conditions apply GST 0.00 Construction/refurbishment of new food business Per application GST 180.00 1 High risk food business Per annum, pro rata GST 380.00 1 Medium risk food business Per annum, pro rata GST 380.00 1 Kow risk food business Per annum, pro rata GST 60.00 1 Food business Per annum, pro rata GST 70.00 1 Application for assessment - once off Per application GST 70.00 1 Application for assessment - once off Per application per six months GST 10.00 1 Application for assessment - once off Per application per six months GST 10.00 1 Application - pop-up restaurant up to 3 days per week Per application per six months GST 230.00 1 Mobile food trading permit - single use Per application GST 10.00 1 Mobile food trading permit - per month Per application GST 100.00					55.00
Construction/refurbishment of new food businessPer applicationGST180.00IHigh risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST520.00IMedium risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.00IFamily day-carePer annum, pro rataGST150.00IFood businessesPer annum, pro rataGST70.00IFood businesse using commercial kitchenGST70.00IIApplication for renewal - six monthsPer applicationGST70.00IApplication - pop-up restaurantup to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00IApplication - pop-up restaurantup to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00IMobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST150.00IIMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST100.00IIMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST150.00IIMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST150.00IIMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST		•			55.00
High risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST520.00IMedium risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST380.00ILow risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.00IFamily day-carePer annum, pro rataGST60.00IFood businesses using commercial kitchenGST70.00IApplication for assessment - once offPer applicationGST70.00Application renewal - six monthsPer applicationGST70.00Application - pop-up restaurantup to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST230.00up to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST60.00IMobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.00IMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST115.00IMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST115.00IMobile food trading partnership permitPer applicationGST118.00IMobile food trading partnership permitPer applicationGST118.00IMobile food trading partnership permitPer applicationGST118.00ISimplified					190.00
Medium risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST380.00Image: Comparison of the comparis					545.00
Low risk food businessPer annum, pro rataGST150.00IFamily day-carePer annum, pro rataGST60.00IFood businesses using commercial kitchenGST70.00GST70.00Application for assessment - once offPer applicationGST70.00IApplication ro renewal - six monthsPer application per six monthsGST70.00IApplication - pop-up restaurantUp to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST230.00Iup to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST60.00IIMobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.00IIMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00IIMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00IISimplified trading partnership PermitPer applicationGST115.00IISimplified trading partnership permit - once offPer application 1974-118.00IApproval of apparatus - applicationPer applicationGST118.00ISimplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer application 1974-118.00IApproval of apparatus - applicationPer annum	0				400.00
Family day-carePer annum, pro rataGST60.00Food businesses using commercial kitchen Application for assessment - one offPer applicationGST70.00Application for assessment - one offPer applicationGST70.00Application - pop-up restaurant up to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00Application - pop-up restaurant up to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST230.003Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.003Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.003Mobile food trading permit - per wonthPer applicationGST110.003Mobile food trading permit - per wonthPer applicationGST110.003Mobile food trading permit - per wonthPer applicationGST115.003Simplified trading partnership PermitPer applicationGST115.003Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer application-118.003Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer application-118.003Simplified trading partnership PermitPer annumGST1,010.001 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>160.00</td>					160.00
Application for assessment - once offPer applicationGST70.00Application for renewal - six monthsPer applicationGST70.00Application - pop-up restaurant up to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00STApplication - pop-up restaurant up to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST230.00STMobile Food Trading Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.00STMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00STMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00STMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00STMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00STMobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST110.00STSimplified Trading Partnership PermitStart - per applicationGST115.00STSimplified trading partnership permit - once offPer application 1974ST118.00STApproval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00STSisung of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.00STVater Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling One water bodiesPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001One to three water bodie					65.00
Application for assessment - once offPer applicationGST70.00Application for renewal - six monthsPer applicationGST70.00Application - pop-up restaurant up to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00STApplication - pop-up restaurant up to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST230.00STMobile Food Trading Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.00STMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00STMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00STMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00STMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00STMobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST110.00STSimplified Trading Partnership PermitStart - per applicationGST115.00STSimplified trading partnership permit - once offPer application 1974ST118.00STApproval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00STSisung of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.00STVater Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling One water bodiesPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001One to three water bodie					
Application for renewal - six monthsPer applicationGST70.00Application - pop-up restaurantup to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00STapplication - pop-up restaurantup to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST230.00STMobile Food TradingGSTFer application per six monthsGST60.00STSTMobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST110.00STSTMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00STSTMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST110.00STSTSTMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST115.00ST <td>-</td> <td>Perapplication</td> <td>CCT</td> <td>70.00</td> <td>75.00</td>	-	Perapplication	CCT	70.00	75.00
Application - pop-up restaurant up to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00Image: Comparison of the c					75.00
up to 3 days per weekPer application per six monthsGST110.00110.00Application - pop-up restaurant up to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST230.001Mobile food Trading Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.001Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.001Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST150.001Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.001Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.001Mobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST115.001Simplified Trading Partnership PermitPer applicationGST115.001Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST118.001Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer application-118.001Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer application-118.001Meater ModyPer annumGST10.00.0011Moter to due trading aparatus - applicationPer annumGST10.00.001Moter dualityPer annumGST10.00.0011Nore than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001One to three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001Deep, shallo			031	70.00	75.00
Application - pop-up restaurant up to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST230.00SMobile Food Trading Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.00SMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00SMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.00SMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.00SMobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST200.00SSimplified Trading Partnership PermitSPer applicationGST115.00SSimplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST115.00SSimplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST118.00SSimplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationS118.00SSimplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationS118.00SSimplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationS118.00SSimplified trading paratus - applicationPer applicationS118.00SSing of permit to use and apparatusPer annumGST118.001One water bodyPer annumGST1,010.001One to three water bodiesPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.00 <td< td=""><td></td><td>Por application por six months</td><td>GST</td><td>110.00</td><td>115.00</td></td<>		Por application por six months	GST	110.00	115.00
up to 7 days a weekPer application per six monthsGST230.00IMobile Food Trading Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.00IMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00IMobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST150.00IMobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.00IMobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST150.00ISimplified Trading Partnership PermitPer applicationGST115.00ISimplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST115.00IPaproval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00IApproval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00IIssuing of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.00IOne water bodyPer annumGST950.001One water bodiesPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001Deep, shallow and spaPer annumGST1,350.001Other feesPer annumGST1,350.001		Per application per six months	031	110.00	115.00
Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.00Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00110.00Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.00110.00Mobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST200.00110.00Simplified Trading Partnership PermitSimplified trading partnership Permit - once offPer applicationGST115.00115.00Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST57.00115.00118.00Approval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00118.00118.00Issuing of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.00118.00118.00Water Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling One water bodiesPer annumGST950.001One to three water bodiesPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001Deep, shallow and spaPer annumGST1,350.001Other feesPer annumGST1,350.001		Per application per six months	GST	230.00	240.00
Mobile food trading permit - single usePer applicationGST60.00Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00110.00Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.00110.00Mobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST200.00110.00Simplified Trading Partnership PermitSimplified trading partnership Permit - once offPer applicationGST115.00115.00Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST57.00115.00118.00Approval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00118.00118.00Issuing of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.00118.00118.00Water Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling One water bodiesPer annumGST950.001One to three water bodiesPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001Deep, shallow and spaPer annumGST1,350.001Other feesPer annumGST1,350.001	Achile Food Tandian				
Mobile food trading permit - per weekPer applicationGST110.00Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.001Mobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST200.001Simplified Trading partnership PermitSimplified trading partnership permit - once offPer applicationGST115.001Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST57.0011Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulation 1974-118.001Approval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.001Issuing of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.001One water bodyPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001Deep, shallow and spaPer annumGST1,350.001Other feesIter feesIter feesIter feesIter fees	-	Por application	CCT	60.00	65.00
Mobile food trading permit - per monthPer applicationGST150.00150.00Mobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST200.00100.00Simplified Trading Partnership PermitSimplified trading partnership Permit - once offPer applicationGST115.00100.00Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST115.00100.00100.00Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulation 1974-118.00100.00100.00Approval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00100.00100.00Issuing of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.00100.00100.00One water bodyPer annumGST950.001100.00 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>115.00</td></td<>					115.00
Mobile food trading permit - per annumPro rata - per applicationGST200.00200.00Simplified Trading Partnership PermitSimplified trading partnership Permit - once offPer applicationGST115.009000Simplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST57.0090009000Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulation 1974GST57.0090009000Approval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.0090009000Issuing of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.0090009000Water Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling One water bodiesPer annumGST950.001One to three water bodiesPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001Deep, shallow and spaPer annumGST1,350.001Other feesPer annumGST1,350.001					160.00
Simplified trading partnership permit - once off Simplified trading partnership permit - additional Per applicationPer applicationGST115.00IHealth (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulation 1974 Approval of apparatus - application-118.00IApproval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00IUsuing of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.00IWater Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling One water bodyPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001Deep, shallow and spaPer annumGST1,350.001Other feesPer annumGST1,350.001					210.00
Simplified trading partnership permit - once offPer applicationGST115.00ISimplified trading partnership permit - additionalPer applicationGST57.00IHealth (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulation 1974-118.00IApproval of apparatus - applicationPer application-118.00IIssuing of permit to use and apparatusPer application-118.00IWater QualityPer annumGST950.001One water bodyPer annumGST1,010.001More than three water bodiesPer annumGST1,350.001Deep, shallow and spaPer annumGST1,350.001Other feesPer annumGST1,350.001	implified Trading Destroyable Description				
Simplified trading partnership permit - additional Per application GST 57.00 Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulation 1974 - 118.00 - Approval of apparatus - application Per application - 118.00 - Issuing of permit to use and apparatus Per application - 118.00 - Water Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling - 100 1 One water body Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 More than three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees Ver annum GST 1,350.00 1		Per application	GST	115.00	120.00
Approval of apparatus - application Per application - 118.00 - Issuing of permit to use and apparatus Per application - 118.00 - Water Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling - 6ST 950.00 1 One water body Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 One to three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees Vertices Fer annum GST 1,350.00 1					60.00
Approval of apparatus - application Per application - 118.00 - Issuing of permit to use and apparatus Per application - 118.00 - Water Quality Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling - GST 950.00 1 One water body Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 One to three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees Ver annum GST 1,350.00 1	lealth (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Fffluen	t and Liquid Waste) Regulation 1974			
Usuality - 118.00 - Water Quality - 118.00 - Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling - GST 950.00 1 One water body Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 One to three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 More than three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees - - - -			_	118.00	125.00
Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling GST 950.00 1 One water body Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 One to three water bodies Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 More than three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees Other fees Other fees Other fees Image: Control of the state			-		125.00
Public aquatic facilities audit and monthly sampling GST 950.00 1 One water body Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 One to three water bodies Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 More than three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees Other fees Other fees Other fees Image: Control of the state	Nater Quality				
One water body Per annum GST 950.00 1 One to three water bodies Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 More than three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees Other fees Other fees Other fees Other fees	• •				
One to three water bodies Per annum GST 1,010.00 1 More than three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees Other fees Image: Comparison of the state of the stat		Per annum	GST	950.00	1,000.00
More than three water bodies Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees Other fees Image: State Sta					1,060.00
Deep, shallow and spa Per annum GST 1,350.00 1 Other fees					1,400.00
					1,400.00
	Ther fees				
		Collection only, per request	GST	100.00	105.00
Water sampling - Analysis costs Per sample GST At cost A			GST	At cost	At cost

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Environmental Health		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	Ś	Proposed Fee \$
Pollution Control	conditions		Ÿ	Ý
Contaminated site audit and report	Per application	GST	380.00	400.00
Approval non-complying noise event (Reg 18)	Per application	GST	1,000.00	1,050.00
Reg 18 late application fee		GST	250.00	260.00
Noise monitoring	Per hour	GST	90.00	95.00
Approval construction noise (Reg 13)	Per plan	GST	190.00	200.00
Approval for noise - waste collect (Reg 14)	Per application	GST	500.00	525.00
Approval for venue application (Reg 19B)	Per application	GST	15,000.00	15,750.00
Miscellaneous				
Officer attendance - business hours	Per officer, per hour	GST	70.00	100.00
Simplified trading permit	Per permit application	GST	115.00	120.00
Liquor act certification (s.39)	Per application	GST	130.00	135.00
Gaming act certification	Per application	GST	130.00	135.00
Extended trading permit (s.60)	Per application	GST	130.00	135.00
Non-compliance reinspection fee	Per reinspection, per hour	GST	70.00	100.00
Permit to keep bees or poultry	Per application	GST	190.00	200.00
Settlement inquiry	Per application	GST	70.00	75.00
Transfer of licence, permit, registrations	Exemptions may apply	GST	60.00	65.00
Late application fee	Per application	GST	100.00	105.00
Reinspection Fee	Per reinspection	GST	70.00	100.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Ranger Services		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	\$	Proposed Fee \$
	Conditions		Ş	Ş
Animal Care Facility				
Daily maintenance, all animals	Per animal, per day	GST	30.00	30.00
Seize, impound and release fee dog or cat	Per seizure	-	150.00	150.00
Seize, impound and release other animal	Per animal	-	120.00	120.00
Seize, impound & release fee for health care card and			50%	50%
pensioner card holders discount				
Release of animal after hours	Per callout	GST	155.00	155.00
Euthanasia - with or without collection	Per request	GST	At cost	At cost
	-	631	At cost	At cost
Euthanasia of dog by veterinarian	Per request			
Euthanasia of cat by veterinarian	Per request	CCT	At cost	At cost
Animal pound vet vouchers	Per animal	GST	At cost	At cost
Cat or dog vet vouchers	Per animal		At cost	At cost
Health care and pensioner card discount	First instance only	-	50%	50%
Surrender of dogs	Per dog	GST	150.00	\$150
Delivery of animals to residents from ACF	Per delivery	GST	100.00	\$100
Vehicle Impound/towing Fees				
Towing abandoned vehicle	Per vehicle	GST	At Cost	At cost
Impound and release fee	Per vehicle	GST	160.00	At cost
Abandoned vehicle daily impound fee	Per vehicle, per day	GST	35.00	20.00
Sale of impounded vehicle	Per vehicle	GST	at auction	at auction
		651	at auction	at auction
Other impound fees				
Shopping trolley impound/release fee	Per trolley	-	100.00	100.00
Signage	Per sign	-	50.00	50.00
Other miscellaneous impounded items	Per item	-	100.00	100.00
Homeless impounded items	First application	-	0.00	0.00
Homeless impounded items	Subsequent applications and per application	-	5.00	5.00
Other Fees	Dealeran	CCT.	420.00	120.00
Officer attendance - business hours	Per hour	GST	120.00	120.00
Officer attendance - after hours Club room after hours attendance	Per hour Per attendance	GST GST	225.00 325.00	225.00 325.00
club room after nours attendance	Per attendance	631	325.00	325.00
Cat Registration				
Registration - part year (after 31 May)	Per cat	-	10.00	10.00
Registration - 1 year	Per cat	-	20.00	20.00
Registration - 3 year	Per cat	-	42.50	42.50
Registration - lifetime	Per cat	-	100.00	100.00
-			100.00	100.00
Annual application to approve/renew approval to breed	Devenulisation	-	100.00	100.00
cats	Per application		500/	
Health care card & pensioner discount to above fees	Per cat	-	50%	50%
Dog Registration				
Unsterilised registration - 1 year	Per dog	-	50.00	50.00
Unsterilised registration - 3 years	Per dog	-	120.00	120.00
Unsterilised registration - lifetime	Per dog	-	250.00	250.00
Sterilised registration - 1 year	Per dog	-	20.00	20.00
Sterilised registration - 3 years	Per dog	-	42.50	42.50
Sterilised registration - lifetime	Per dog		100.00	100.00
Dangerous dog 1 year	Per dog		50.00	50.00
Health care card & pensioner discount to above fees	Per dog	-	50%	50%
			5070	30/0
Administration Fees				
Animal registration tag replacement	Per tag	GST	5.00	5.00
Keep more than 2 dogs application (includes onsite				294.00
inspection)	Per application		294.00	
Dangerous dog sign	Per sign	GST	At cost	At cost
Dangerous dog sign Dangerous dog collar	Per collar	GST	At cost At cost	At cost
		-		110.00
Keep more than 2 cats application	Per application	-	110.00	
Application to breed cats	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Clean up bulk rubbish illegally dumped	Condition	GST	At cost	At cost
Fire hazards inspection fees				
Install fire breaks	Per property	GST	At cost	At cost + \$500
Chief Bush Fire Control Officer/Deputy Chief Bush Fire		CCT	60.00	65.00
Control Officer supervising non-compliant properties	Per property, per inspection	GST	60.00	65.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Parking		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
	Conditions	Applicable		Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$
Parking work zone permits				
Per marked bay	Per day	GST	15.00	15.00
Unmarked bay, per 5 metres	Per day	GST	15.00	15.00
Per marked bay or per 5 metres	Per bay per month	GST	300.00	300.00
Application	Per application	GST	30.00	30.00
Parking Services				
Private Parking Agreements				
Register private parking agreement	Per registration	GST	150.00	150.00
Withdraw private parking agreement infringement	Per infringement	GST	50.00	50.00
Private Parking Sign (Small)	Per sign	GST	At cost	At cost
Private Parking Sign (Medium)	Per sign		At cost	At cost
Private Parking Sign (Large)	Per sign		At cost	At cost
Residential parking permits				
Residential permits - application	Per permit	-	25.00	30.00
Event parking permits (policy)	Annual and per permit	-	25.00	30.00
Transition parking permit	per permit	-	25.00	30.00
Victoria Park				1
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr (includes 30 min free parking)		GST	3.30	3.40
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr - 50% discount (dynamic pricing plu	us increased free parking to 60 min)	GST	1.65	1.70
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr - 50% surcharge (dynamic pricing a	nd 30 min free parking)	GST	4.90	5.10
On-Street - 2P - Raphael Park Area - Base Fee/hr (includes 30 m	in free parking)	GST	1.50	1.60
On-Street - 2P - Raphael Park Area - Base Fee/hr - 50% discount		GST	0.75	0.80
On-Street - 2P - Raphael Park Area - Base Fee/hr - 50% surcharg		GST	2.20	2.40
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - base fee (includes 30 min free pa	rking)	GST	1.50	1.60
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% discount (dynamic parking p		GST	0.75	0.80
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% surcharge (dynamic parking p		GST	2.20	2.40
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee		GST	7.50	7.60
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% discount (dynamic	parking)	GST	3.75	3.80
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% surcharge (dynami	c parking)	GST	11.25	11.40
-(includes King George St Carpark)				
Off-street - 8P - Base Fee/hr (includes 60 min free parking)		GST	1.50	1.60
Off-street - 8P - Base Fee/hr - 50 % discount (dynamic pricing ar	nd 60 min free parking)	GST	0.75	0.80
Off-street - 8P - Base Fee/hr - 50 % surcharge(dynamic pricing a	nd 60 min free parking)	GST	2.25	2.40
Off-street - 8P - Max Fee		GST	7.50	7.60
Off-street - 8P - Max Fee - 50% discount (dynamic parking)		GST	3.75	3.80
Off-street - 8P - Max fee - 50% surcharge (dynamic parking)		GST	11.25	11.40
East Victoria Park				
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr (includes 30 min free parking)		GST	3.30	3.40
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr - 50% discount (dynamic pricing plu		GST	1.65	1.70
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr - 50% surcharge (dynamic pricing a	nd 30 min free parking)	GST	4.90	5.10
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - base fee (includes 30 min free pa	rking)	GST	1.50	1.60
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% discount (dynamic parking p		GST	0.75	0.80
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% surcharge (dynamic parking	and 30 min free parking)	GST	2.20	2.40
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee		GST	7.50	7.60
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% discount (dynamic On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% surcharge (dynami		GST GST	3.75 11.25	3.80 11.40
- (Includes Somerset Street Carpark)	с ратклуу	031	11.23	11.40
metales sometset street calparky				
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - base fee (includes 15 min free pa Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% discount (dynamic parking p		GST GST	1.40 0.70	1.60 0.80
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% discount (dynamic parking p Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% surcharge (dynamic parking		GST	2.20	2.40
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee		GST	7.50	7.60
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% discount (dynamic	parking)	GST	3.75	3.80
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% surcharge (dynam		GST	11.25	11.40

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Parking		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
		Applicable		Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$
Burswood		CCT	1.50	1.00
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr (includes 15 min free parking)		GST	1.50	1.60
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr - 50% discount (dynamic pricing plus increase		GST	0.75	0.80
On-Street - 2P - Base Fee/hr - 50% surcharge (dynamic pricing and 15 min	tree parking)	GST	2.20	2.40
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - base fee (includes 15 min free parking)		GST	1.40	1.60
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% discount (dynamic parking plus increas	ed free parking to 30 min)	GST	0.70	0.80
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% surcharge (dynamic parking and 15 mi	n free parking)	GST	2.20	2.40
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee		GST	7.50	7.60
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% discount (dynamic parking)		GST	3.75	3.80
On-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% surcharge (dynamic parking)		GST	11.25	11.40
- (Includes GO Edwards Reserve Carpark and Hawthorne Place Carpark)				
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - base fee (includes 60 min free parking)		GST	1.50	1.60
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% discount (dynamic parking plus increased	ed free parking to 60 min)	GST	0.75	0.80
Of-Street - All Day - P Ticket - 50% surcharge (dynamic parking and 60 mir	free parking)	GST	2.25	2.40
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee		GST	7.50	7.60
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% discount (dynamic parking)		GST	3.75	3.80
Off-Street - All Day - P Ticket - Max fee - 50% surcharge (dynamic parking)		GST	11.25	11.40
Permanent Bay in Paid Car Park				
Private parking bay	Per day	GST	-	
Permanent bay in paid car park	Per day	GST	7.50	7.60
Parking Permit for Loading Zone, Private parking bay and Commercial pe	rmit			
Permit annual renewal	Per application	GST	30.00	30.00
Permit replacement	Per application	GST	30.00	30.00
Business parking permits				
Loading zone, parking bay, commercial parking permit and permanent car	Per application, per year	-	30.00	30.00
Loading zone and commercial parking permit	Per application, per year	-	1000.00	1000.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Any Statutory Fees are fees imposed by other govern Sportsgrounds and Reserves		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Denticulars	Conditions	Applicable	~	Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$
Active Reserves				
General				
Disability access obstruction to location	Per hour to remedy	GST	60.50	63.00
Sports Ground - Casual Use (Social Sports Events)				
Commercial groups/events	Per day, per pitch	GST	237.00	245.00
Commercial groups/events	Per half day, per pitch	GST	134.00	138.00
Unincorporated community groups	Per day, per pitch	GST	123.00	127.00
Unincorporated community groups	Per half day, per pitch	GST	61.50	64.00
Individual	Per day, per pitch	GST	123.00	127.00
Individual	Per half day, per pitch	GST	61.50	64.00
Not for profit/charities	Per day, per pitch	GST	72.00	75.00
Not for profit/charities	Per half day, per pitch	GST	41.00	43.00
Not for profit/charities	Per hour, per pitch	GST	10.25	11.00
Individual	Per hour, per pitch	GST GST	15.40 33.50	16.00 35.00
Commercial groups/events	Per hour, per pitch	631	33.50	35.00
McCallum Park Basketball Courts - Not For Hire By Ar	n Individual			
Community groups - hourly	Per court	GST	21.00	22.00
Community groups - four hours	Per court	GST	61.00	63.00
Community groups - full day	Per court	GST	125.00	128.00
Commercial organisations - hourly	Per court	GST	41.00	42.00
Commercial organisations - four hours	Per court	GST	131.00	135.00
Commercial organisations - full day	Per court	GST	242.00	250.00
Macallum Dayle Chata David Mat Fay Line Du An Indiu				
McCallum Park Skate Bowl - Not For Hire By An Indivi Community groups - four hours	Per court	GST	61.00	63.00
Community groups - full day	Per court	GST	125.00	128.00
Commercial organisations - four hours	Per court	GST	131.00	135.00
Commercial organisations - full day	Per court	GST	242.00	250.00
		001	212100	
Active Reserves				
Seasonal Charges				
Match play	Per player	GST	31.30	33.00
Training	Per player	GST	16.15	17.00
Club rooms	Per player	GST	12.90	14.00
Change rooms and toilets	Per player	GST	7.60	8.00
Alcohol consumption fee	Per player	GST	6.45	7.00
Flood lights - Raphael	Per pitch, Per hour	GST	15.40	16.00
Flood lights - Parnham Flood lights - Higgins	Per pitch, Per hour Per pitch, Per hour	GST GST	12.80 12.80	14.00 14.00
Flood lights - Carlisle	Per pitch, Per hour	GST	12.80	14.00
Flood lights - Fraser	Per pitch, Per hour	GST	12.80	14.00
Flood lights - Harold Rossiter Reserve	Per pitch, Per hour	GST	12.80	14.00
Flood lights - JA Lee Reserve	Per pitch, Per hour	GST	12.80	14.00
Administration and maintenance fee		GST	125.00	129.00
Utilities	Of metered use	GST	A t cost	At Cost
Bookings instalment fee	Per instalment	GST	31.00	32.00
Pre-season training	Per person, per session	GST	3.60	4.00
Juniors and Schools Reserve Hire	Por hour \$1 500 pp cop	CCT	10.20	11.00
Commercial junior sporting use	Per hour, \$1,500 pa cap	GST	10.30	11.00
Sports carnivals, fairs, fetes etc. Non-local schools training and activity	Per event, per day or part Per hour	GST GST	364.00 18.45	375.00 19.00
and activity	i ci noui	001	10.45	13.00
Passive Reserves				
General				
GO Edwards Reserve - Gazebo		GST	82.00	85.00
Casual Hire - Daily/Hourly Fees per Site / Zone (Exclus				
Incorporated not for profit/charity groups	Per zone, per day	GST	72.00	75.00
Incorporated not for profit/charity groups	Per zone, per half day	GST	41.00	43.00
Unincorporated community groups	Per zone, per day	GST	133.50	138.00
Unincorporated community groups	Per zone, per half day	GST	72.00	75.00
Individual	Per zone, per day	GST	133.50	138.00
Individual	Per zone, per half day	GST	72.00	75.00
Commercial group	Per zone, per day	GST	332.50	343.00
Commercial group Not for profit/charities	Per zone, per half day	GST GST	174.50 10.25	180.00 11.00
	Per zone, per hour	031	10.25	11.00
	Perzone perhour	GST	18 00	19 00
Individual Commercial group	Per zone, per hour Per zone, per hour	GST GST	18.00 43.65	19.00 45.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Sportsgrounds and Reserves		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024	
Postinular	Constitutions	Applicable		Proposed Fee	
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$	
All Reserves	Alet Cuenti				
Group Fitness and Personal Training (General Purp Machine to 10 people, people such as a such as	Per 6 months	GST	364.00	374.00	
Neekly 5 to 10 people, non exclusive use				626.00	
Weekly 11 to 40 people, non exclusive use	Per 6 months	GST	608.00		
Weekly over 40 people, non exclusive use	Per 6 months	GST	852.00	877.00	
xclusive use	Per hour	GST	37.00	39.00	
General					
Dog obedience, exclusive use	Per hour	GST	7.70	8.00	
Dog trials and competition, exclusive use	Per hour	GST	12.30	13.00	
ate booking fee - Event	Within 2 weeks	GST	62.00	64.00	
ate booking fee - Special public event	Within 2 months	GST	246.00	253.00	
Booking adjustment fee - Casual	Per adjustment	GST	62.00	64.00	
Booking adjustment fee - Large event	Per adjustment	GST	236.00	243.00	
Additional site meeting fee	Per meeting	GST	101.00	104.00	
Jtilities fee	Daily, per event	GST	20.00	21.00	
Events Management	Per 100 letters	GST	185.00	190.00	
Resident notification letter					
iquor permit - Consumption and supply	Per permit	GST	62.00	64.00	
Additional toilet cleaning	Monday - Friday, 6am to 6pm	GST	99.00	At Cost	
Additional toilet cleaning	Monday - Friday, 6pm to 6am	GST	99.00	At Cost	
Additional toilet cleaning	Saturday, all hours	GST	121.00	At Cost	
Additional toilet cleaning	Sunday, all hours	GST	132.00	At Cost	
vent bins (waste and recycle set)	Per set	GST	55.00	57.00	
vent bins (waste only)	Per bin	GST	45.00	47.00	
Additional request to empty event bin	Waste bin, per empty	GST	8.00	9.00	
Additional request to empty event bin	Recycle bin, per empty	GST	6.00	7.00	
Reserve hire solely for parking	Not including special events	GST	162.00	167.00	
All Reserves					
Bonds					
Special event (minimum)	Per application	_	6,000.00	6,000.00	
Heavy use (minimum)	Per application		6,000.00	6,000.00	
Medium use (minimum)	Per application	_	3,000.00	3,000.00	
. ,		-			
ight use (minimum)	Per application	-	600.00	600.00	
Casual booking hire (minimum)	Per application	-	200.00	200.00	
Seasonal usage of clubrooms/pavilions		-	500.00	500.00	
Key bond	Per key	-	100.00	100.00	
Authorised use of sail track banner		-	500.00	500.00	
Casual use - Low risk Bond					
Clubrooms	Per event	-	200.00	200.00	
Casual use - Medium risk Bond					
Clubrooms	Per event	-	400.00	400.00	
Casual use - High risk Bond	-		4 000 00		
Clubrooms	Per event	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	
ood Truck					
Annual permit	Per application	GST	1,600.00	1,600.00	
Monthly permit	Per application	GST	150.00	150.00	
ine marking Fee	Per event, per hour when required	GST	55.00	57.00	

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023 Any Statutory Fees are fees imposed by other government agencies and are subject to change without warning

Any Statutory Fees are fees imposed by other government agencies and are subject to change without wa	arning			
Planning		GST Applicable	2022-2023	2023-2024 Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	\$	Proposed Fee \$
Fees for Development				
Between \$0 to \$50,000 *	Includes \$0 developments	-	147.00	147.00
Between \$50,001 to \$500,000 *	% of development value	-	0.32%	0.32%
Between \$500,001 to \$2,500,000 *	\$1,700 + 0.257% > \$500,000	-	Calculation	Calculation
Between \$2,500,001 to \$5,000,000 *	\$7,161 + 0.206% > \$2.5m	-	Calculation	Calculation
Between \$5,000,001 to \$21,500,500 *	\$12,633 + 0.123% > \$5.0m	-	Calculation	Calculation
More than \$21,500,001 *		-	34,196.00	34,196.00
Fees for Scheme Amendment, Structure Plan, Activity Centre Plan and				
Local Development Plan (Regulation 48 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009)	Quote per application in acccordance			
	with Regulation 48 of the Planning and			
Application fee - scheme amendment	Development Regulations 2009	GST	Application	Application
	Quote per application in acccordance			
Application fee - structure plan	with Regulation 48 of the Planning and	GST	Application	Application
FF	Development Regulations 2009			
	Quote per application in acccordance			
	with Regulation 48 of the Planning and			
Application fee - activity centre plan	Development Regulations 2009	GST	Application	Application
	Quote per application in acccordance			
	with Regulation 48 of the Planning and			
Application fee - local development plan	Development Regulations 2009	GST	Application	Application
Cubilitian Classens fac				
Subdivision Clearance fees Not more than 5 lots *	Per lot		73.00	73.00
		-		
More than 5 lots and less than 195 lots (1st 5 lots)* More than 5 lots and less than 195 lots (subsequent lots)*	Per lot Per lot	-	73.00 35.00	73.00 35.00
	Periot	-		
More than 195 lots *		-	7,393.00	7,393.00
Form 24 Preliminary Strata Approval				
Up to, and including 5 lots (1st 5 lots)	Base fee	-	656.00	656.00
Up to, and including 5 lots (subsequent lots)	Per lot	-	65.00	65.00
6 lots, up to 100 lots (Ist 6 lots)	Base fee	-	981.00	981.00
6 lots, up to 100 lots (subsequent lots)	Per lot	-	43.50	43.50
100 or more lots		-	5,113.50	5,113.50
Archival search - Plan printing / Scanning				
A0 size - printing	Per page	GST	15.00	15.00
A1 size - printing	Per page	GST	12.50	12.50
A2 size - printing	Per page	GST	10.00	10.00
Plan scanning - A0,A1 or A2	Per page	GST	5.00	5.00
A3 - printing and/or scanning	Per page	GST	0.80	0.80
A4 - printing and/or scanning	Per page	GST	0.50	0.50
Development Assessment Panel (DAP) Application Fees			5 704 00	
Not less than \$2.0m and less than \$7.0m estimated cost	Per application	-	5,701.00	5,815.00
Not less than \$7.0m and less than \$10.0m estimated cost	Per application	-	8,801.00	8,977.00
Not less than \$10.0m and less than \$12.5m estimated cost	Per application	-	9,576.00	9,767.00
Not less than \$12.5m and less than \$15.0m estimated cost	Per application	-	9,849.00	10,045.00
Not less than \$15.0m and less than \$17.5m estimated cost	Per application	-	10,122.00	10,324.00
Not less than \$17.5m and less than \$20.0m estimated cost	Per application	-	10,397.00	10,604.00
\$20m or more estimated cost	Per application	-	10,670.00	10,883.00
Application under regulation 17 (Form 2 Amendment)	Per application	-	245.00	249.00
Note The estimated cost of development is calculated exclusive of GST. The application fee effective from 1 July 2022.				
Other Fees For Development				
Change of use (of existing building)*	Per application	-	295.00	295.00
Change of use where the use has commenced	Per application	-	885.00	885.00
Home based business*	Per application	-	295.00	295.00
Home based business where the business has commenced*	Per application	-	885.00	885.00
Amendment to development approval - Application for time extension	Per application	-	147.00	147.00
Signs where planning approval required *	Per application	-	147.00	147.00
Amendment to development approval - not more than \$1 Million	Per application	-	147.00	147.00
Amendment to development approval - more than \$1 Million	Per application	-	295.00	295.00
Deemed-to-comply check - development approval exemption for single houses and additions to single	Per application	-	295.00	295.00
houses				
Other Fees and Charges				
Liquor licensing section 40 certificate	Per application	-	73.00	73.00
Land Exemption check	Per application		0.00	0.00
Written planning advice	Per application		73.00	73.00
Archival search (inclup to 20 pages of scan /copies)	Per application		110.00	110.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			250.00	250.00
Archival searches - Urgent (<48 hours)	Per application			

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Planning		GST Applicable	2022-2023	2023-2024 Proposed Fee
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	\$	proposed Fee \$
Additional Costs and Expenses Payable by Applicants				
The following costs and expenses, if incurred by the Town of Victoria Park in providing a ser above Schedule are payable by the applicant in addition to the fee for the provision of the s				
a) advertising the application and advertising matters related to the application;	Refer to Notes 1 & 2	GST	-	Application
 b) specific assessment, such as an environmental assessment, required in relation to the application; 	Refer to Notes 1 & 2	GST	-	Application
c) consultation procedures required in relation to the application;	Refer to Notes 1 & 2	GST	-	Application
 d) technical resources and equipment, such as computer modelling, required in relation to the application; 	Refer to Notes 1 & 2	GST	-	Application
 e) specialist advice, such as advice in relation to heritage matters, required in relation to the application. 	Refer to Notes 1 & 2	GST	-	Application
Additional Costs and Expenses Payable by Applicants - Notes:				
1. Payment of the abovementioned additional costs and expense by the				
applicant, may be requested by the Town either: a) at the time of the lodgement of an application, based on an estimates of costs and expenses by the Town; or				
b) prior to the determination of the application, after they actual costs and expenses are incurred by the Town.				
 Any moneys paid in advance by an applicant for estimated additional costs or expenses referred to in 1.a) above that are not incurred by the Town must be refunded to the applicant on completion of the service. 				

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Building		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	\$	Proposed Fee \$
Application for building permits and demolition permits Certified Applications for a Building Permit				
Class 1 or class 10 - minimum	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Class 1 or class 10 - % of estimation	Per application	-	0.19%	0.19%
Class 2 to 9 - minimum	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Class 2 to 9 - % of estimation	Per application	-	0.09%	0.09%
Uncertified Applications for a Building Permit				
Class 1 or class 10 - minimum	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Class 1 or class 10 - % of estimation	Per application	-	0.32%	0.32%
Other Building and Demolition Permit Fees				
Amended plan relating to any permit	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Time extension to permit	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Demolition permit - class 1, class 10	Per property	-	110.00	110.00
Demolition permit - class 2 - 9	Per storey, per property	-	110.00	110.00
Construction Training Fund Levy				
Over \$20,000 - % of estimation	Per application	-	0.20%	0.20%
Building Services Levy - Building Permits				
Up to \$45,000	Per application	-	61.65	61.65
Over \$45,000 - % of estimation	Per application	-	0.137%	0.137%
Building Services Levy - Demolition Permits				
Up to \$45,000 - % of estimation	Per application	-	61.65	61.65
Over \$45,000 - % of estimation	Per application	-	0.137%	0.137%
Occupancy Permits and Building Approval Certificate Ap	plications			
Occupancy permit for a completed building	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Temporary occupancy permit for an incomplete building	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use classification	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for registration of a strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision - minimum	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for registration of a strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision - per strata unit with a minimum fee	Per application, per unit	-	11.60	11.60
Occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done - minimum	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done - % of the estimated	Per application	_	0.00	0.00
value of building work				
Building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done - minimum	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done - % of estimated value	Per application	-	0.00	0.00
Replace an occupancy permit for an existing building	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has effect	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Occupancy Permits and Building Approval Costificate Ar	nlications (continued)			
Occupancy Permits and Building Approval Certificate Ap Construction Training Fund Levy Over \$20,000 - % of estimation	Per application	-	0.20%	0.20%
Building Services Levy - Occupancy Permits or Building Ap	proval Certificate (Unauthorised Works)			
Up to \$45,000	Per application	-	123.30	123.30
Over \$45,000 - % of estimation	Per application	-	0.274%	0.274%
Building Services Levy - Occupancy Permits or Building Ap	proval Certificate (No Unauthorised Works)			
Levy payment	Per application	-	61.65	61.65

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Building		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024	
		Applicable		Proposed Fee	
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$	
Certificate of Design Compliance					
For Class 2 to 9 Certified Application for a Building Perm	it				
For construction works up to \$150,000	Per application	GST	290.00	290.00	
For construction works between \$150,001 to \$500,000					
- Base fee	Per application	GST	290.00	290.00	
For construction works between \$150,001 to \$500,000					
- % for every \$1 in excess of \$150,000 (additional to base	e) Per application	GST	0.15%	0.15%	
For construction works between \$500,001 to \$1,000,000)				
- Base fee	Per application	GST	820.00	820.00	
For construction works between \$500,001 to \$1,000,000)				
- % for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 (additional base)	Per application	GST	0.12%	0.12%	
\$1,000,001 and above - Base fee	Per application	GST	1,450.00	1,450.00	
\$1,000,001 and above - % for every \$1 in excess of					
\$1,000,000 (additional to base)	Per application	GST	0.10%	0.10%	
For Class 1 and 10 Certified Application for a Building Pe	rmit				
Certificate of design compliance	Minimum, per permit	GST	120.00	120.00	
Certificate of design compliance	% of estimation, per permit	GST	0.13%	0.13%	
Certificate of Building Compliance or Construction Com	pliance				
Certificate of building compliance or certificate of					
construction compliance - minimum (1 on-site inspection	n	GST	250.00	250.00	
included)					
Certificate of building compliance or certificate of					
construction compliance - additional inspections		GST	130.00	130.00	
Other Fees and Charges					
Swimming pool inspections (maximum)		GST	57.45	57.45	
Inspection fee	\$90 for up to 1 hour	GST	90.00	90.00	
Inspection fee	thereafter \$30 for every 30 minute block	GST	30.00	30.00	
Monthly building licence statistics report	·····	GST	70.00	70.00	
Copy of permit or certificates		-	50.00	50.00	
Approval of battery powered smoke alarm		-	179.40	179.40	

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Engineering		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	\$	Proposed Fee \$
Concercia				
General	Devision	GST	250.00	250.00
Directional signage erection	Per sign			
Banner masts and flag poles erection	Per mast/pole	GST	880.00	880.00
Installation of Keddar Edge Banners	Per banner	GST	70.00	70.00
Vehicular access from a right-of-way	Per square metre	GST	298.00	298.00
Hoarding application	Per square metre, per month	GST	1.20	1.20
Materials on street - licence	Per square metre, per month	GST	1.20	1.20
Sump fence contribution (super six or colourbond)	Subject to approval	GST	50% of cost	50% of cost
Tree removal administration cost	Per request	GST	100.00	100.00
Town tree removal	Helliwell tree asset value	-	0-76,820.40	0-76,820.40
Town tree removal	Tree replacement cost	GST	560.00	560.00
Town tree removal	Tree removal and stump grinding	GST	At Cost	At Cost
Flower and fruit stand	Per annum	-	850.00	850.00
Verge reinstatement bond	Per square metre	-	75.00	75.00
Public tree planting (verge, local reserve etc)	Per tree	GST	1,762.00	1762.00
Road reserve protection fee		-	165.00	165.00
Commemorative Recognition				
Plaque, park/street furniture, tree, fountain, statue,		667	. .	
public artwork and/or sign		GST	At cost	At cost
Activities on Thoroughfares Permits				
Sign in a public place - application	Per sign	GST	45.00	45.00
Sign in a public place - renewal	Per sign	GST	45.00	45.00
Activity requiring permit (s2.2)	Per application		45.00	45.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Waste Management		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	\$	Proposed Fee \$
	Conditions		Ş	Ş
Domestic Waste Service (Residential)				
Rubbish Service Charges per Service per Annum (240L Bi	ns General Waste)			
Additional weekly service	pro rata, 6 months minimum	-	572.00	572.00
Recycling Service Charges per Service per Annum (240L B	ins Recycling)			
Weekly Service (non-residential)	pro rata, 6 months minimum	-	131.50	131.50
Additional fortnightly service (residential)	pro rata, 6 months minimum	-	66.00	66.00
Recycling Service Charges per Service per Annum (360L B	ins Recycling)			
Change bin from 240L to 360L (residential)	pro rata, 6 months minimum	-	0.00	0.00
Change bin from 240L to 360L (non-residential)	pro rata, 6 months minimum	-	66.00	66.00
Additional fortnightly service	pro rata, 6 months minimum	-	66.00	66.00
Additional weekly service (non-residential)	pro rata, 6 months minimum	-	131.50	131.50
Rubbish Service Charges per Service per Annum (660L Bi	ns General Waste)			
Weekly service	12 months minimum	-	1550.00	1550.00
Recycling Service Charges per Service per Annum (660L B	ins Recycling)			
Fortnightly service - non-rated/exempt (residential)	12 months minimum	-	200.00	200.00
Weekly Service - non rated/exempt (non-residential)	12 months minimum	-	400.00	400.00
Additional - Recycling:				
Fortnightly service	12 months minimum	-	200.00	200.00
Weekly service (non-residential)	12 months minimum	-	400.00	400.00
Rubbish Service Charges per Service per Annum (1100L B	ins General Waste)			
Weekly service	12 months minimum	-	3500.00	3500.00
Recycling Service Charges per Service per Annum (1100L	Bins Recycling)			
Fortnightly service	12 months minimum	-	460.00	460.00
Weekly Service (non-residential)	12 months minimum	-	920.00	920.00

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023 Any Statutory Fees are fees imposed by other government agencies and are subject to change without warning

Administration		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024	
		Applicable		Proposed Fee	
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$	
Meeting Minutes					
Removable media - Complete minutes	Microsoft Word	GST	16.00	20.00	
General Copying and/or Printing					
A3 size - less than 10 pages	Per page	GST	0.40	0.50	
A3 size - 10 or more pages	Per page	GST	0.40	0.40	
A4 size - less than 10 pages	Per page	GST	0.20	0.30	
A4 size - 10 or more pages	Per page	GST	0.20	0.20	
Freedom of Information					
Application	Non-personal information	-	30.00	30.00	
Research and collation	Per hour	-	30.00	30.00	
Supervised access	Per hour	-	30.00	30.00	
Photocopying	Per page	-	0.20	0.20	
Postage	Within acceptable reason	-	Cost	Cost	
Special access arrangements	Within acceptable reason	-	Cost	Cost	
Discounted access	Conditions apply	-	25% off	25% off	
Miscellaneous					
Street listing and/or ownership roll	Removable media	GST	200.00	210.00	
Election nomination deposit	Per page	-	80.00	80.00	
Policy manual	Per page	GST	65.00	70.00	
Settlement agency search	Orders, requisitions, rates	-	110.00	115.00	
Settlement agency search	Orders, requisitions only	-	95.00	100.00	
Settlement agency search	Rates only	-	28.00	35.00	
Credit card surcharge	Per transaction , percentage	GST	1.00%	1.00%	
Town Events					
Ticketed business event	Per event, per participant	GST	0 - 100	0 - 150	

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023 Any Statutory Fees are fees imposed by other government agencies and are subject to change without warning

Rates Services		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024 Proposed Fee
Conditions	\$	Applicable	\$	\$
Per instalment	7.00	-	10.00	12.00
Per annum, per arrangement	21.00	-	30.00	36.00
Per occurrence	0.00	-	16.00	At cost
Per application	75.00	-	75.00	100.00
Per annum	2.0%	-	4.0%	4.00%
Per annum	4%	-	8%	8.00%
Current financial year	-	-	-	Free
Previous financial year/s	-	GST	10.00	10.00
	Per instalment Per annum, per arrangement Per occurrence Per application Per annum Per annum Current financial year	Per instalment7.00Per annum, per arrangement21.00Per occurrence0.00Per application75.00Per annum2.0%Per annum4%Current financial year-	ConditionsApplicablePer instalment7.00Per annum, per arrangement21.00Per occurrence0.00Per application75.00Per annum2.0%Per annum4%Current financial year-	Conditions \$ Applicable Per instalment 7.00 - 10.00 Per annum, per arrangement 21.00 - 30.00 Per occurrence 0.00 - 16.00 Per application 75.00 - 75.00 Per annum 20.0% - 4.0% Per annum 4% - 8% Current financial year - - -